

RESOLUTION IN SUPPORT OF RECOGNITION OF THE RETIREMENT OF Dr. Forrest Bright

WHEREAS, Forrest Bright has faithfully served the University of Wisconsin-Whitewater for 27 years; and

WHEREAS, Forrest Bright has served as Nurse Practitioner at University Health & Counseling Services; and

WHEREAS, Forrest Bright has tirelessly seen thousands of students as they came to UHCS ill or with health concerns and supported them as they fulfilled their goal of a college education; and

WHEREAS, Forrest Bright has been a resource to those working in the clinic and other UW clinics, and assisted with the efforts of accreditation of the clinic by the Accreditation Association for Ambulatory Health Clinics; and

WHEREAS, Forrest Bright participated on the campus Diversity Committee as well as the Chancellor's Committee for Students with Disabilities; and

WHEREAS, Forrest Bright precepted numerous nurse practitioner students from around Wisconsin as well as UW-Whitewater Direct Care interns (DCI), including starting this credit-earning DCI internship which exposes students to the world of healthcare; and

WHEREAS, Forrest Bright, Doctor of Nursing Practice, consistently worked to improve his nursing knowledge and be a resource to others whether in nursing or healthcare in general, and helped to guide students throughout their time at UW-Whitewater in maintaining health and wellbeing as they completed their studies; and

WHEREAS, Forrest Bright demonstrated professional commitment, dedication and loyalty to the University of Wisconsin-Whitewater; and

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Academic Staff Assembly acknowledges Forrest Bright's 27 years of service with appreciation and gratitude; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Academic Staff Assembly recommends emeritus status for our honored colleague and extends to Forrest Bright our best wishes for a long, fulfilling, and well-deserved retirement.

Action Date				
Action	Approved	Rejected	Tabled	Other
Vote Detail	Ayes	Nays	Abstentions	Other